

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3539/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in CRL.Applns. Nos.4204, 4300, 4606, 4687, 4715,

5901, 5902, 5904 of 2004 and 3714 of 2005 The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms.Deepa Chawan, Adv.

Mr.Kiran Gandhi, Adv.

Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/s.Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7th August, 2006.

Till that time there shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)