

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3539/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in CRLA No. 3716/2005 & CRLA No. 4204/2004 & CRLA No. 4300/2004 & CRLA No. 4606/2004 & CRLA No. 4687/2004 & CRLA No. 4715/2004 & CRLA No. 5901/2004 & CRLA No. 5902/2004 & CRLA No.5904/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5250 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP(Cr1.)3539/06

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Petitioner Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)5250/06 Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Taly, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)3539/06 Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Taly, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri

For Respondent Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)5250/06 Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Caveator-In-Person ,Adv

State of Maharashtra Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.T.Mahale, Mr. C.N.Gadge, Mr. S.N.Katakwar and Mr.H.A.Patil

are present in Court.

We direct them to affirm and file the required affidavit apologizing for

the imputations made against the concerned respondent. Their personal presence is exempted if the affidavit is filed within three days.

So far as the remaining five officers viz. Mr. P.K.Kukde, Mr.

G.K.Garg, Mr. A.K.Pampattiwar, Mr. H.B. Thakre and Mr. Allamshetty

Krishna Rao are concerned, they shall appear before this Court and undertake

to file similar affidavits within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master