

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3539/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in CRLA No. 3716/2005 & CRLA No. 4204/2004 & CRLA No. 4300/2004 & CRLA No. 4606/2004 & CRLA No. 4687/2004 & CRLA No. 4715/2004 & CRLA No. 5901/2004 & CRLA No. 5902/2004 & CRLA No.5904/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5250 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For State of

Mr. R.K.Adsure, adv.

Maharashtra

Caveator-In-Person ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The necessary affidavits have been filed. Counsel  
for the

Respondent No. 2 states that the complaints have been withdrawn.  
This

brings to an end of the disputes between the parties. In view of the affidavits

filed apologizing for their conduct, we expect that the parties will  
give a

quietus to the disputes.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master