

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 11821/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).3539/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in CRLA No. 3716/2005,
4204/2004, 4300/2004, 4606/2004, 4687/2004, 4715/2004, 5901/2004,
5902/2004, 5904/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner No. 1: Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Ghumare, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Petitioner No.2 Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Nos 2- 4 Mr. Vaibhav Joglekhar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

2

Criminal M.P. No. 11821/2008:

Issue notice.

Reply to Criminal M.P. be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two week's thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master